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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4198
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013
EXPERT COMMITTEE ON PRICE FIXATION OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Joshi Dr. Murli Manohar;Yadav Shri Dinesh Chandra

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal from the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas for constituting an expert committee for fixing the selling price of petroleum products in the country;

(b) If so, the details thereof along with suggestions made therein; and

(c) the reaction of the Ministry of Finance thereto?

Answer

Minister of State in Ministry of Finance SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise, in view of (a) above.
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